**Beat: News** 

# **Prime Minister Addresses Inaugural Ceremony Of World Culture Festival**

""The Art Of Living"

New Delhi, India, 12.03.2016, 16:26 Time

**USPA NEWS -** Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi at the inaugural ceremony of the World Culture Festival, in New Delhi on March 11, 2016.

Determination To Achieve One's Goal, In The Face Of Adversity, Required, "~The Art Of Living'

The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi, addressed the inaugural ceremony of the World Culture Festival in New Delhi on March 11. The festival has been organized by the Art of Living Foundation, to commemorate 35 years of the organization's service to mankind.

Welcoming people from across the world who have gathered in Delhi for the World Culture Festival, the Prime Minister complimented Sri Sri Ravi Shankar for the great work being done by the Art of Living Foundation in over 150 countries.

Mr. Narendra Modi recalled a reception organized by the Art of Living Foundation in Mongolia, and said that India had a lot to contribute to the world, but in order to be able to do so, it was first necessary to appreciate the uniqueness and the breadth of Indian culture. He said that through the Art of Living, the world has been able to appreciate India.

Speaking at length about "the art of living," the Prime Minister said that the determination to achieve one's goal, in the face of adversity, required, "The art of living."

The Prime Minister's address was preceded by addresses from a large number of dignitaries from around the world, and a cultural programme featuring a large number of participants.

Picture Description: The Spiritual Leader and Founder of the ""Art of Living Foundation", Sri Sri Ravi Shankar is also seen.

#### Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-7347/prime-minister-addresses-inaugural-ceremony-of-world-culture-festival.html

## Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

### **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

## **Editorial program service of General News Agency:**

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168

Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com